YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1021 Adults in Wales
Fieldwork: 29th July - 7th August 2020

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Welsh Region
Total | Con | Lab | 1 C';'::fu Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 2549 | 50-64| 65+ [ ABC1 | C2DE | "1 21| Nortn [ C2rfiTand | South ) South
Weighted Sample|1021|276|313| 46 | 76 373 | 404 | 497 | 524 | 114 | 387 | 254 |265] 511 | 511 | 195 | 211 228 211 | 176
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Would you consider going on holiday to any of the following
countries this summer?
England
Would consider 49 | 60 50 58 37 47 57 | 50 48 39 48 56 48| 54 44 49 55 42 55 43
Would not consider, because of COVID-19 (coronavirus) 31 | 25 36 34 40 36 28 | 31 32 31 33 27 33| 29 34 37 30 27 28 37
Would not consider, but not because of COVID-19 (coronavirus) 14 | 11 10 2 20 11 12 | 14 13 28 11 13 13| 12 16 12 11 23 7 16
Don't know 6 4 4 7 3 6 4 5 7 2 9 4 6 5 7 3 5 8 10 5
Scotland
Would consider 43 | 41 48 55 46 46 45 | 47 40 38 43 49 40| 47 39 45 56 35 40 39
Would not consider, because of COVID-19 (coronavirus) 26 | 27 26 26 28 27 27 | 24 28 23 25 24 32| 25 28 28 22 24 24 33
Would not consider, but not because of COVID-19 (coronavirus) 25 | 29 22 13 23 22 25 | 26 25 38 26 22 23| 24 27 23 17 35 28 23
Don't know 6 3 4 7 3 5 3 4 7 1 7 5 6 4 7 4 5 6 7 6
Northern Ireland
Would consider 24 | 22 27 29 22 24 25 | 27 20 20 23 26 24| 25 23 26 32 18 24 19
Would not consider, because of COVID-19 (coronavirus) 27 | 27 27 18 27 26 29 | 25 29 24 28 23 31| 28 26 29 25 26 27 29
Would not consider, but not because of COVID-19 (coronavirus) 41 | 47 40 43 43 43 38 | 40 41 53 40 41 37| 41 M4 38 35 49 40 42
Don't know 9 5 7 11 8 8 7 8 9 3 9 11 8 7 11 7 8 8 10 11
Republic of Ireland
Would consider 27 | 25 32 37 26 29 28 |29 24 24 23 32 28| 27 26 27 35 20 28 22
Would not consider, because of COVID-19 (coronavirus) 30 | 28 31 22 34 30 32 | 27 32 29 30 27 32| 30 29 34 27 30 26 33
Would not consider, but not because of COVID-19 (coronavirus) 35 | 42 33 28 32 35 34 | 35 35 45 37 31 33| 35 35 31 31 44 35 35
Don't know 9 6 5 13 7 7 7 9 9 3 11 10 7 7 10 8 7 7 11 11
Spain
Would consider 10 | 11 12 16 3 10 10 | 12 7 6 11 13 6 11 8 10 11 10 10 8
Would not consider, because of COVID-19 (coronavirus) 61 | 62 64 73 65 65 64 | 56 65 55 62 62 61| 64 58 58 59 59 65 64
Would not consider, but not because of COVID-19 (coronavirus) 24 | 256 20 9 30 21 23 | 28 21 35 20 21 29| 20 28 28 26 25 19 24
Don'tknow 5 2 4 3 2 5 3 4 7 4 7 5 4 5 6 5 4 7 6 4
France
Would consider 11 | 10 14 18 8 12 11 14 9 12 10 16 8 14 9 11 12 11 9 12
Would not consider, because of COVID-19 (coronavirus) 55 | 55 59 67 63 60 56 | 49 61 50 56 54 57| 57 54 54 55 50 60 57
Would not consider, but not because of COVID-19 (coronavirus) 28 | 31 23 9 29 23 29 | 33 23 35 26 23 33| 25 31 30 29 33 23 24
Don't know 6 4 4 6 0 5 4 5 7 3 7 7 3 5 7 5 3 6 7 7
Germany
Would consider 11 | 11 13 18 6 12 9 14 8 16 11 12 8 13 9 12 11 12 9 11
Would not consider, because of COVID-19 (coronavirus) 51 | 49 58 58 62 57 51 | 45 57 43 52 51 53| 53 49 52 51 45 53 56
Would not consider, but not because of COVID-19 (coronavirus) 33 | 37 26 18 31 27 36 | 36 30 38 29 33 37| 30 36 32 34 37 32 29
Don'tknow 5 3 4 6 1 4 4 5 6 3 9 4 3 4 7 5 4 6 7 5
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Italy
Would consider 10 | 10 11 15 7 11 10 | 12 9 10 11 11 9 11 10 11 13 8 10 10
Would not consider, because of COVID-19 (coronavirus) 57 | 57 64 70 63 64 59 | 52 63 49 58 58 59| 61 54 54 58 54 59 64
Would not consider, but not because of COVID-19 (coronavirus) 27 | 31 22 11 29 22 28 | 31 24 40 23 27 29| 24 31 30 26 33 24 23
Don't know 5 2 4 5 2 3 4 5 5 2 8 4 3 4 6 5 4 5 7 4
Sweden
Would consider 11 | 12 10 19 2 10 12 | 14 8 11 12 10 10| 13 9 12 12 8 13 9
Would not consider, because of COVID-19 (coronavirus) 48 | 47 56 56 59 55 49 | 45 52 43 48 52 49| 51 46 50 51 42 47 54
Would not consider, but not because of COVID-19 (coronavirus) 34 | 36 28 21 38 29 34 | 34 33 42 30 32 36| 30 37 31 33 42 30 31
Don't know 7 6 5 5 2 5 6 6 8 4 10 6 5 6 8 7 4 8 10 6
Denmark
Would consider 12 | 11 12 21 6 11 12 16 8 15 12 11 10| 13 11 14 14 9 11 11
Would not consider, because of COVID-19 (coronavirus) 47 | 47 52 55 54 54 47 | 42 51 39 47 50 47| 50 44 45 49 41 50 51
Would not consider, but not because of COVID-19 (coronavirus) 35 | 38 31 21 39 31 36 | 37 33 40 32 34 38| 32 38 34 33 43 31 33
Don't know 7 4 6 4 1 5 6 6 8 5 9 6 5 5 8 7 5 7 9 6
China
Would consider 3 2 3 5 1 2 2 4 2 8 2 2 2 3 3 5 3 1 3 2
Would not consider, because of COVID-19 (coronavirus) 50 | 54 53 55 63 53 53 | 43 57 49 47 55 51| 51 49 50 51 50 46 55
Would not consider, but not because of COVID-19 (coronavirus) 43 | 43 41 37 37 42 43 | 49 38 42 45 39 45| 43 43 40 44 44 45 42
Don't know 4 2 3 3 0 3 3 4 4 1 7 4 2 3 5 5 3 6 6 2
USA
Would consider 6 8 5 5 1 5 6 9 4 9 6 9 3 5 8 10 4 6 6 6
Would not consider, because of COVID-19 (coronavirus) 59 | 59 65 72 62 63 61 | 55 62 58 59 59 58| 61 57 50 60 57 60 66
Would not consider, but not because of COVID-19 (coronavirus) 31 | 32 28 21 37 31 30 | 33 29 32 28 29 36| 32 30 37 33 32 27 25
Don't know 4 1 2 3 0 2 3 4 5 1 7 4 2 3 6 4 3 5 7 3
Assuming they were not required to self-isolate for any time upon
arrival, would you support or oppose allowing tourists from the
following countries to visit Wales?
England
Support 50 | 65 44 60 37 47 54 | 53 46 47 47 53 52| 54 46 50 49 46 56 46
Oppose 37 | 24 43 32 54 42 35 | 36 38 43 38 36 34| 34 40 36 40 37 31 42
Don'tknow 13 | 11 13 7 9 12 11 10 16 10 16 11 14| 13 14 14 11 17 14 12
Scotland
Support 58 | 67 60 70 56 62 59 | 62 54 56 55 64 58] 65 51 55 59 55 63 58
Oppose 28 | 22 26 24 34 26 30 | 27 30 33 29 26 28| 22 34 32 29 27 23 31
Don'tknow 14 | 11 14 6 10 13 11 11 16 10 16 11 14| 13 14 13 12 18 14 11
Northern Ireland
Support 53 | 63 53 68 53 57 54 | 58 48 53 49 59 53| 60 46 49 50 51 60 54
Oppose 30 | 24 28 26 37 28 31 |29 31 33 31 28 28| 24 36 33 32 28 24 33
Don'tknow 17 | 13 20 6 10 15 15 | 14 21 14 20 13 19| 16 18 18 18 21 16 13
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Republic of Ireland
Support 50 | 56 53 55 53 54 50 54 47 54 46 56 49| 57 44 44 51 49 58 50
Oppose 32 |29 29 31 37 29 35 | 31 34 34 34 30 31| 26 38 37 33 30 26 36
Don'tknow 18 | 16 19 14 10 17 15 15 20 12 21 14 20| 17 18 19 17 21 17 14
Spain
Support 14 | 17 12 27 12 16 14 17 12 9 14 18 12| 16 13 11 14 17 14 15
Oppose 69 | 72 70 61 72 67 74 | 69 69 78 66 64 75| 67 71 72 74 63 66 73
Don'tknow 17 | 11 18 11 16 16 12 14 19 13 20 18 13| 17 16 17 12 20 20 13
France
Support 19 | 22 19 28 22 24 18 24 15 19 18 24 171 23 16 17 20 20 20 18
Oppose 62 | 66 61 54 63 58 68 | 60 63 64 61 55 69| 58 66 63 65 59 59 63
Don'tknow 19 | 13 21 18 15 18 14 17 22 17 21 22 141 20 18 20 15 21 21 19
Germany
Support 22 | 24 21 28 26 28 20 27 16 22 21 25 20| 26 18 20 22 22 24 21
Oppose 59 | 61 59 52 58 54 66 | 56 62 60 57 55 66| 54 64 60 63 56 56 61
Don'tknow 19 | 15 19 20 16 18 14 16 22 18 23 20 141 20 19 20 16 22 20 18
Italy
Support 16 | 19 15 28 20 21 16 19 13 10 16 20 151 18 14 15 17 15 19 15
Oppose 65 | 67 65 58 65 62 70 | 64 66 74 61 61 70| 62 68 65 67 64 61 69
Don'tknow 19 | 15 20 15 15 18 14 17 21 16 23 19 15| 20 18 20 16 22 20 16
Sweden
Support 20 | 24 17 28 18 22 20 24 16 18 21 21 19| 24 16 17 18 19 25 20
Oppose 59 | 59 61 52 67 59 62 | 57 60 66 55 56 64| 54 63 63 64 59 50 59
Don'tknow 21 | 17 22 20 16 19 18 19 24 17 24 23 18] 22 21 20 18 22 26 20
Denmark
Support 22 | 26 22 31 25 27 23 28 17 20 22 25 22| 26 19 23 22 19 25 23
Oppose 56 | 59 55 47 56 53 61 54 58 62 54 53 60| 53 59 57 59 58 50 57
Don'tknow 21 | 15 23 22 19 20 16 18 24 18 24 22 18] 21 22 20 19 22 25 20
China
Support 10 8 8 22 12 12 9 10 9 12 11 10 7 12 8 5 11 10 12 11
Oppose 77 | 84 78 64 77 75 84 78 77 75 72 77 85| 74 81 78 7 77 74 80
Don't know 13 8 14 14 11 13 7 12 14 13 17 12 8 15 12 17 12 14 14 9
USA
Support 9 13 4 8 4 8 11 11 7 7 9 12 7 8 10 6 7 12 10 10
Oppose 80 | 80 86 83 90 83 81 | 79 80 89 75 77 86| 81 78 80 85 76 78 80
Don't know 11 7 10 9 6 10 8 10 13 4 16 12 7 11 12 13 9 12 12 10
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